PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|--------------------|----------------|
| Steven V. BYRNE | 04/09/2009 |
| Ben STICKLER | 04/09/2009 |
| Richard RIEDEN | 04/09/2009 |
| Matthew C. SESTI | 04/09/2009 |
| Brian Dean BRASIER | 04/09/2009 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | MAGNA ELECTRONICS INC. | |
|-----------------|------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 10410 North Holly Road | |
| City: | Holly | |
| State/Country: | MICHIGAN | |
| Postal Code: | 48442 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 12580496 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (905)726-7173

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 905-726-7045

Email: arlene_ebanks@magna.on.ca

Correspondent Name: Alex Porat

Address Line 1: 337 MAGNA DRIVE

Address Line 4: AURORA, CANADA L4G-7K1

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 707547US |
|-------------------------|---------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Arlene Ebanks |

PATENT REEL: 023383 FRAME: 0645 OP \$40.00 125804

500990559

Total Attachments: 4

source=707547usassignmentfiled#page1.tif source=707547usassignmentfiled#page2.tif source=707547usassignmentfiled#page3.tif source=707547usassignmentfiled#page4.tif

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09)
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009)

| RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY | | | | |
|---|--|--|--|--|
| To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. | | | | |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies) BYRNE, Steven V. STICKLER, Ben RIEDEN, Richard SESTI, Matthew C. | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:MAGNA ELECTRONICS INC. Internal Address: | | | |
| BRASIER, Brian Dean Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s)April 9, 2009 | Street Address: 10410 North Holly Road | | | |
| Assignment | City: Holly State: Michigan | | | |
| Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other | Country: USA Zip: 48442 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No | | | |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) | | | |
| 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: | | | |
| Name:Alex Porat Internal Address: | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account | | | |
| Street Address:337 Magna Drive | Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) | | | |
| City: Aurora | 8. Payment Information | | | |
| State: Zip: <u>14G 7K1</u> | | | | |
| Phone Number: <u>905-726-7045</u> | Deposit Account Number | | | |
| Fax Number: 905-726-7173 | Authorized User Name | | | |
| Email Address: alex porat@magna.on.ca | Additionated Osci Marite | | | |
| 9. Signature: | October 16, 2009 Date | | | |
| Alex Porat Name of Person Signing | Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: | | | |

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Steven V. BYRNE, a U.S. citizen, Ben STICKLER, a U.S. citizen, Richard RIEDEN, a U.S. citizen, Matthew C. SESTI, a U.S. citizen, and Brian Dean BRASIER, a U.S. citizen, whose postal addresses are 9408 Fair Oaks Drive, Goodrich, Michigan 48438, U.S.A.; 9283 Mayflower Court, Plymouth, Michigan 48170, U.S.A.; 21177 Little River Boulevard, Clinton Township, Michigan 48036, U.S.A.; 1202 Germany Road, Williamston, Michigan 48895, U.S.A.; and 2651 Black Eagle Ridge, Howell, Michigan 48843, U.S.A., respectively, invented a certain new and useful invention relating to:

COMPACT CAMERA FOR VEHICULAR APPLICATIONS

for which a patent application was filed on January 30, 2009, in the United States Patent and Trademarks Office, as Application SN 61/148,568;

WHEREAS, MAGNA ELECTRONICS INC., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 10410 North Holly Road, Holly, Michigan 48442, U.S.A., is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention, said patent application and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted and issued therefor in Canada, the United States of America, and throughout the world;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Steven V. BYRNE, Ben STICKLER, Richard RIEDEN, Matthew C. SESTI, and Brian Dean BRASIER do hereby sell, assign and transfer to MAGNA ELECTRONICS INC., its successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, said patent application, including the right to file priority applications, any improvements thereto, and in and to any Letters Patent, continuations, continuation-in-part, re-issue, re-exam or divisions, which may be granted and issued therefor in the United States of America, Canada and throughout the world.

Steven V. BYRNE, Ben STICKLER, Richard RIEDEN, Matthew C. SESTI, and Brian Dean BRASIER AGREE to do all things reasonably required of them and to execute all instruments submitted to them by the assignee for carrying out the full intent of this agreement; and Steven V. BYRNE, Ben STICKLER, Richard RIEDEN, Matthew C. SESTI, and Brian Dean BRASIER hereby request and authorize the Patent Office to issue the said Letters Patent to MAGNA ELECTRONICS INC., its successors and assigns.

| EXECUTED at Holly , Michigan, U.S.A., this 974 day of |
|--|
| <u>APPIL</u> , 2009. |
| |
| Stevent Byre |
| Steven V. BYRNE |
| |
| |
| STATEMENT BY WITNESS |
| I, Jenni Cer Bloomanist whose full post office address is |
| 104(0 N. Holly Rd. Holly M) 48442 was personally present and did see |
| Steven V. BYRNE who is known to me, execute the above Assignment. |
| |
| Church Compaist |
| Signature of Witness (|
| |
| |
| EXECUTED at Holly, Michigan, U.S.A., this 9th day of |
| $A\rho_{ri}$, 2009. |
| San 12 |
| |
| Ben STICKLER |
| |
| STATEMENT BY WITNESS |
| I, <u>Enrifer Bloomquist</u> , whose full post office address is |
| 1, whose full post office address is |
| 10410 N. Holly Rd. Holly MI 48442 was personally present and did see |
| Ben STICKLER who is known to me, execute the above Assignment. |
| (Brief Openquet |
| Signature of Witness |
| Signature of without |

| EXECUTED at $\frac{1}{\sqrt{2}}$, Michigan, U.S.A., this $\frac{9}{\sqrt{2}}$ day of |
|--|
| Aprell , 2009. |
| Richard RIEDEN |
| |
| STATEMENT BY WITNESS I, Conice Bloomwist, whose full post office address is |
| 1, With the Milly Milly, whose full post office address is 1. OHO N. Holly Rd, Holly, Mill 48442 was personally present and did see |
| Richard RIEDEN who is known to me, execute the above Assignment. |
| Signature of Witness |
| EXECUTED at Hover, Michigan, U.S.A., this 974 day of |
| APRE, 2009. |
| Maria Co SESTE |
| Matthew C. SESTI |
| I, <u>Enrifer Bloomanist</u> , whose full post office address is Matthew C. SESTI who is known to me, execute the above Assignment. Signature of Witness |
| EXECUTED at Holly, Michigan, U.S.A., this 9th day of |
| April, 2009. Brian Dean Brasier Brian Dean BRASIER |
| Dilan Dean BRASIER |
| STATEMENT BY WITNESS |
| I, Jennifer Bloomauist, whose full post office address is OULD N. Haly Rd. Holly MI 18442 was personally present and did see |
| OUTO N. Haly Rd. Holly MI 48442 was personally present and did see |
| Brian Dean BRASIER who is known to me, execute the above Assignment. Signature of Witness |

RECORDED: 10/16/2009